akYtec GmbH · Vahrenwalder Str. 269 A · 30179 Hannover · Germany · Tel.: +49 (0) 511 16 59 672-0 · www.akytec.de
PRM
Extension module
User guide
PRM_2018.03_0276_EN
© All rights reserved
Subject to technical changes and misprints
 akYtec GmbH · Vahrenwalder Str. 269 A · 30179 Hannover · Germany · Tel.: +49 (0) 511 16 59 672-0 · www.akytec.de

I/O
1   -   8 DI, 8 DO
Ordering example:
PRM-230.1 – extension module with 230 VAC supply voltage, 8 230 VAC digital inputs and 8 relay
outputs.
► NOTICE Each PRM module is powered independently of the basic device. The basic device and the
modules may have different supply voltages.
PRM-230.1
PO
W
ER
ER
RO
R
1 21 2
- +
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
DC 24V AC 230V
L N
COM 1 COM 2
DI1 DI2 DI3 DI4 DI5 DI6 DI7 DI8
DI
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
DO
DO1 DO2 DO3 DO4 DO5 DO6 DO7 DO8
Digital inputsPower supply
Digital outputs
Fig. 1.1
Table 1.1   LED indicators
Indicator Color Description
POWER green Lights if the power supply is on
ERROR red Flashes if the communication with the basic device is interrupted
DI1…DI8 yellow Indicates the state of the input (lights = on)
DO1…DO8 yellow Indicates the state of the output (lights = on)
PRM-X.1
Supply voltage
I/O
Specifications
 akYtec GmbH · Vahrenwalder Str. 269 A · 30179 Hannover · Germany · Tel.: +49 (0) 511 16 59 672-0 · www.akytec.de
 3
2. Specifications
Table 2.1   General specification
Device PRM-230.1 PRM-24.1
Power supply 230 (94…264) V AC;
50 (47…63) Hz 24 (19…30) V DC
 Power consumption, max 8 VA 4 W
 Galvanic isolation 2830 V 1780 V
 Appliance class II
Digital inputs 8 8
Digital outputs 8 8
Internal bus
 Frequency 2.25 MHz
 Packet rate (each 16 bit) 4000 packet/s
 Max. module number 2
LEDs 18
Dimensions (with terminal blocks) 88 x 108 x 58 mm
Mounting DIN rail (35 mm)
Weight approx. 250 g
IP class IP20
Table 2.2   Digital inputs
Device PRM-230.1 PRM-24.1
Input signal Switch contact Switch contact
PNP with open collector
Input voltage 230 V AC 24 V DC
Input voltage, max 264 V AC 30 V DC